IMPROVEMENTS IN THE COUNTING-RATE METER
IN TH IS ISSUE
Page
T PE 941-A TOROIDAL
TRA SFORMER. . . . . . 5
NEW, SPE IAL TERMI
NAL BOXES FOR VARI-
ACS . . . . ... . . . . . . . .  7

figure 1. View of the Type V-5MTC Variac
with cover to terminal box removed.
type numbering system already estab
lished for "V" line postwar V ariacs.
Thus a V-5MTC shown in Figure 1 is
a 115-volt, 5-ampere Variac with case
and terminal box, the latter provided
with knockouts. Figure 2 illustrates a
V-5MTE Variac, 115-volt, 5-ampere,
cased model, with three-wire cord and
plug for a safety ground circuit, and a
two-pole switch.
These two combinations are carried
in stock for both the V-5 and the V-10
sizes. Other combinations are available,
including models with fuses, cord, plug,
and switch. These can be supplied on
special order in quantity lots.
*T.M. Reg. U.S. Pat. Off. U. S. Pat. 2,009,013.
figure 2. View of the Type V-SMTE Variac.
GENERAL RADIO EXPERIMENTER
SPECIFICATIONS
8
Identical with those for V-5 and V-10
Variacs, except for terminal box. Dimensions of
box only, 2�s inches wide x 3% inche high x
2 inches deep.
Type
V-5MTC
V-5MTE
V-l OMTC
V-l OMTE
V-5 Variac with knockouts in terminal box . . . • . •
V-5 Var iac with 3-wire terminal box, cord, plug,
and 2-pole switch . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . .
V-10 Variac with knockouts in terminal box .....
V-10 Variac with 3-wire terminal box, cord, plug,
and 2-pole switch . . • . • • . . • . . • • . • • • . . . . . • . .
Code Word
OAST
OMET
HERON
HILLY
TYPE 760-B SOUND ANALYZER
A new model of the Sound Analyzer,
TYPE 760-B, now supersedes the older
TYPE 760-A. While general performance
specifications are unchanged, two impor
tant circuit and operating improvements
have been made:
(1) A two-range meter is now used,
instead of the single-scale type used on
the old model.
(2) The output at the PHONES jack
is a voltage of the frequency to which
the analyzer is tuned, rather than a
rectified voltage.
Price
$ 24.00
33.50
39.00
48. 50
The two-range meter is easier to read
and permits associated circuit changes